
 

 
 
 

Calculation of 10/1/18 Medicare Base Rates 
 
 
 
LeadingAge Wisconsin has calculated Medicare PPS RUGs IV base rates by Wisconsin county. These base rates 
will go into effect for services rendered on and after 10/1/18 through 9/30/19. These rates do not consider 
the individual facility Value Based Purchasing (VBP) adjustment and individual facilities will have to apply their 
multiplier to the base rates. Instructions on how to access your VBP adjustment factor can be found here: 
https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Quality-Initiatives-Patient-Assessment-Instruments/Value-Based-
Programs/Other-VBPs/Confidential-Feedback-Quarterly-Reports-tutorial-slides-in-pdf-.pdf.  
 
Please direct any questions to Brent Rapos, Vice President of Financial and Regulatory Services 

(brapos@leadingagewi.org). 
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Medicare PPS Rugs IV Base Rate Changes 10/1/18
Presented by Wisconsin County

County/Rural 18-19 rate change
Brown County 2.73%
Calumet County 1.02%
Chippewa County 1.82%
Columbia County -0.60%
Dane County -0.60%
Douglas County -1.25%
Eau Claire County 1.82%
Fond Du Lac County 0.73%
Green County -0.60%
Iowa County -0.60%
Kenosha County 2.93%
Kewaunee County 2.73%
La Crosse County -0.84%
Marathon County 3.02%
Milwaukee County 1.36%
Oconto County 2.73%
Outagamie County 1.02%
Ozaukee County 1.36%
Pierce County 1.76%
Racine County 1.53%
Sheboygan County 2.90%
St. Croix County 1.76%
Washington County 1.36%
Winnebago County 1.92%
Rural Wisconsin 1.47%
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Medicare PPS Rugs IV Base Rates Effective 10/1/18
Presented by Wisconsin County

RUGS Brown County Calumet CountyChippewa CountyColumbia County Dane County Douglas County Eau Claire County
Category Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
RUX 790.00 789.41 826.28 857.68 875.52 814.30 826.28
RUL 772.79 772.21 808.27 838.99 856.45 796.56 808.27
RVX 703.16 702.64 735.45 763.40 779.29 724.79 735.45
RVL 630.86 630.39 659.83 684.90 699.15 650.26 659.83
RHX 637.08 636.61 666.33 691.66 706.05 656.68 666.33
RHL 568.22 567.80 594.31 616.90 629.73 585.70 594.31
RMX 584.40 583.97 611.24 634.47 647.67 602.38 611.24
RML 536.20 535.80 560.82 582.13 594.24 552.69 560.82
RLX 513.23 512.85 536.80 557.20 568.80 529.02 536.80
RUC 598.91 598.47 626.41 650.22 663.75 617.34 626.41
RUB 598.91 598.47 626.41 650.22 663.75 617.34 626.41
RUA 500.78 500.41 523.78 543.69 555.00 516.19 523.78
RVC 513.80 513.42 537.39 557.82 569.42 529.60 537.39
RVB 444.94 444.61 465.37 483.06 493.11 458.63 465.37
RVA 443.21 442.88 463.56 481.18 491.19 456.85 463.56
RHC 447.71 447.38 468.27 486.06 496.18 461.48 468.27
RHB 402.95 402.65 421.45 437.47 446.57 415.34 421.45
RHA 354.74 354.48 371.03 385.13 393.14 365.65 371.03
RMC 393.31 393.02 411.38 427.01 435.89 405.41 411.38
RMB 369.21 368.93 386.16 400.84 409.18 380.56 386.16
RMA 303.79 303.56 317.74 329.81 336.68 313.13 317.74
RLB 382.40 382.11 399.96 415.16 423.79 394.16 399.96
RLA 246.40 246.22 257.71 267.51 273.07 253.98 257.71
ES3 721.25 720.72 754.37 783.04 799.33 743.44 754.37
ES2 564.59 564.17 590.52 612.96 625.71 581.96 590.52
ES1 504.33 503.96 527.49 547.54 558.93 519.84 527.49
HE2 487.12 486.76 509.49 528.85 539.85 502.10 509.49
HE1 404.49 404.19 423.06 439.14 448.28 416.93 423.06
HD2 456.13 455.80 477.08 495.21 505.52 470.17 477.08
HD1 380.39 380.11 397.85 412.98 421.57 392.09 397.85
HC2 430.31 429.99 450.07 467.18 476.90 443.55 450.07
HC1 359.72 359.46 376.24 390.54 398.67 370.79 376.24
HB2 425.14 424.83 444.66 461.56 471.17 438.22 444.66
HB1 356.28 356.02 372.64 386.80 394.85 367.24 372.64
LE2 442.36 442.04 462.68 480.26 490.25 455.97 462.68
LE1 370.06 369.79 387.05 401.76 410.12 381.44 387.05
LD2 425.14 424.83 444.66 461.56 471.17 438.22 444.66
LD1 356.28 356.02 372.64 386.80 394.85 367.24 372.64
LC2 373.50 373.23 390.65 405.50 413.94 384.99 390.65
LC1 314.97 314.73 329.43 341.95 349.07 324.66 329.43
LB2 354.56 354.30 370.84 384.94 392.95 365.47 370.84
LB1 301.20 300.97 315.03 327.00 333.81 310.46 315.03
CE2 394.16 393.87 412.26 427.93 436.83 406.28 412.26
CE1 363.16 362.90 379.84 394.28 402.48 374.34 379.84
CD2 373.50 373.23 390.65 405.50 413.94 384.99 390.65
CD1 342.51 342.26 358.24 371.85 379.59 353.05 358.24
CC2 327.01 326.77 342.03 355.03 362.42 337.07 342.03
CC1 302.92 302.69 316.82 328.87 335.71 312.23 316.82
CB2 302.92 302.69 316.82 328.87 335.71 312.23 316.82
CB1 280.53 280.32 293.42 304.57 310.90 289.16 293.42
CA2 256.44 256.24 268.21 278.40 284.20 264.32 268.21
CA1 239.22 239.04 250.21 259.72 265.12 246.58 250.21
BB2 271.93 271.73 284.42 295.23 301.37 280.30 284.42
BB1 259.88 259.68 271.81 282.14 288.01 267.87 271.81
BA2 225.44 225.27 235.79 244.76 249.85 232.38 235.79
BA1 215.11 214.95 224.99 233.54 238.40 221.73 224.99
PE2 363.16 362.90 379.84 394.28 402.48 374.34 379.84
PE1 345.95 345.70 361.84 375.59 383.40 356.59 361.84
PD2 342.51 342.26 358.24 371.85 379.59 353.05 358.24
PD1 325.30 325.06 340.23 353.17 360.51 335.30 340.23
PC2 294.30 294.08 307.82 319.52 326.17 303.36 307.82
PC1 280.53 280.32 293.42 304.57 310.90 289.16 293.42
PB2 249.55 249.36 261.01 270.93 276.57 257.23 261.01
PB1 239.22 239.04 250.21 259.72 265.12 246.58 250.21
PA2 206.51 206.36 216.00 224.20 228.87 212.87 216.00
PA1 197.90 197.75 206.99 214.86 219.33 203.99 206.99
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Medicare PPS Rugs IV Base Rates Effective 10/1/18
Presented by Wisconsin County

RUGS Fond Du Lac County Green County Iowa County Kenosha County Kewaunee County La Crosse County Marathon County
Category Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
RUX 768.22 875.52 875.52 858.74 790.00 790.59 776.21
RUL 751.48 856.45 856.45 840.03 772.79 773.36 759.29
RVX 683.78 779.29 779.29 764.34 703.16 703.68 690.88
RVL 613.47 699.15 699.15 685.75 630.86 631.33 619.84
RHX 619.52 706.05 706.05 692.51 637.08 637.55 625.96
RHL 552.55 629.73 629.73 617.66 568.22 568.64 558.30
RMX 568.29 647.67 647.67 635.25 584.40 584.84 574.20
RML 521.42 594.24 594.24 582.85 536.20 536.59 526.83
RLX 499.09 568.80 568.80 557.89 513.23 513.62 504.27
RUC 582.40 663.75 663.75 651.02 598.91 599.36 588.45
RUB 582.40 663.75 663.75 651.02 598.91 599.36 588.45
RUA 486.98 555.00 555.00 544.36 500.78 501.16 492.04
RVC 499.64 569.42 569.42 558.50 513.80 514.18 504.83
RVB 432.67 493.11 493.11 483.65 444.94 445.27 437.17
RVA 430.99 491.19 491.19 481.78 443.21 443.54 435.47
RHC 435.37 496.18 496.18 486.66 447.71 448.04 439.89
RHB 391.84 446.57 446.57 438.00 402.95 403.24 395.91
RHA 344.96 393.14 393.14 385.60 354.74 355.00 348.54
RMC 382.47 435.89 435.89 427.54 393.31 393.61 386.45
RMB 359.03 409.18 409.18 401.33 369.21 369.48 362.76
RMA 295.41 336.68 336.68 330.22 303.79 304.01 298.48
RLB 371.85 423.79 423.79 415.67 382.40 382.68 375.72
RLA 239.61 273.07 273.07 267.84 246.40 246.58 242.10
ES3 701.37 799.33 799.33 784.01 721.25 721.79 708.66
ES2 549.03 625.71 625.71 613.71 564.59 565.01 554.73
ES1 490.43 558.93 558.93 548.21 504.33 504.71 495.52
HE2 473.69 539.85 539.85 529.50 487.12 487.48 478.61
HE1 393.34 448.28 448.28 439.68 404.49 404.79 397.42
HD2 443.56 505.52 505.52 495.82 456.13 456.47 448.17
HD1 369.90 421.57 421.57 413.48 380.39 380.67 373.75
HC2 418.45 476.90 476.90 467.75 430.31 430.63 422.80
HC1 349.81 398.67 398.67 391.02 359.72 359.99 353.44
HB2 413.42 471.17 471.17 462.13 425.14 425.46 417.72
HB1 346.46 394.85 394.85 387.28 356.28 356.54 350.06
LE2 430.17 490.25 490.25 480.85 442.36 442.69 434.64
LE1 359.86 410.12 410.12 402.26 370.06 370.34 363.60
LD2 413.42 471.17 471.17 462.13 425.14 425.46 417.72
LD1 346.46 394.85 394.85 387.28 356.28 356.54 350.06
LC2 363.21 413.94 413.94 406.00 373.50 373.78 366.98
LC1 306.29 349.07 349.07 342.37 314.97 315.20 309.47
LB2 344.79 392.95 392.95 385.41 354.56 354.83 348.37
LB1 292.90 333.81 333.81 327.41 301.20 301.42 295.94
CE2 383.29 436.83 436.83 428.45 394.16 394.45 387.28
CE1 353.15 402.48 402.48 394.76 363.16 363.43 356.82
CD2 363.21 413.94 413.94 406.00 373.50 373.78 366.98
CD1 333.07 379.59 379.59 372.31 342.51 342.76 336.53
CC2 318.00 362.42 362.42 355.47 327.01 327.26 321.30
CC1 294.56 335.71 335.71 329.27 302.92 303.14 297.63
CB2 294.56 335.71 335.71 329.27 302.92 303.14 297.63
CB1 272.80 310.90 310.90 304.94 280.53 280.74 275.63
CA2 249.37 284.20 284.20 278.75 256.44 256.63 251.96
CA1 232.63 265.12 265.12 260.04 239.22 239.40 235.05
BB2 264.44 301.37 301.37 295.59 271.93 272.13 267.18
BB1 252.71 288.01 288.01 282.49 259.88 260.07 255.34
BA2 219.23 249.85 249.85 245.06 225.44 225.61 221.51
BA1 209.18 238.40 238.40 233.83 215.11 215.27 211.36
PE2 353.15 402.48 402.48 394.76 363.16 363.43 356.82
PE1 336.42 383.40 383.40 376.05 345.95 346.21 339.91
PD2 333.07 379.59 379.59 372.31 342.51 342.76 336.53
PD1 316.33 360.51 360.51 353.60 325.30 325.54 319.62
PC2 286.19 326.17 326.17 319.91 294.30 294.52 289.16
PC1 272.80 310.90 310.90 304.94 280.53 280.74 275.63
PB2 242.67 276.57 276.57 271.26 249.55 249.74 245.19
PB1 232.63 265.12 265.12 260.04 239.22 239.40 235.05
PA2 200.82 228.87 228.87 224.48 206.51 206.67 202.91
PA1 192.45 219.33 219.33 215.12 197.90 198.05 194.45

Prepared by LeadingAge Wisconsin



Medicare PPS Rugs IV Base Rates Effective 10/1/18
Presented by Wisconsin County

RUGS Milwaukee County Oconto County Outagamie County Ozaukee County Pierce County Racine County
Category Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
RUX 813.83 790.00 789.41 813.83 903.41 761.24
RUL 796.10 772.79 772.21 796.10 883.72 744.65
RVX 724.37 703.16 702.64 724.37 804.10 677.56
RVL 649.89 630.86 630.39 649.89 721.42 607.89
RHX 656.30 637.08 636.61 656.30 728.53 613.88
RHL 585.36 568.22 567.80 585.36 649.79 547.53
RMX 602.03 584.40 583.97 602.03 668.30 563.13
RML 552.37 536.20 535.80 552.37 613.17 516.67
RLX 528.72 513.23 512.85 528.72 586.91 494.55
RUC 616.98 598.91 598.47 616.98 684.89 577.11
RUB 616.98 598.91 598.47 616.98 684.89 577.11
RUA 515.89 500.78 500.41 515.89 572.67 482.55
RVC 529.30 513.80 513.42 529.30 587.56 495.09
RVB 458.36 444.94 444.61 458.36 508.81 428.74
RVA 456.58 443.21 442.88 456.58 506.84 427.08
RHC 461.21 447.71 447.38 461.21 511.98 431.41
RHB 415.10 402.95 402.65 415.10 460.79 388.27
RHA 365.44 354.74 354.48 365.44 405.66 341.82
RMC 405.18 393.31 393.02 405.18 449.78 378.99
RMB 380.34 369.21 368.93 380.34 422.21 355.76
RMA 312.95 303.79 303.56 312.95 347.40 292.73
RLB 393.93 382.40 382.11 393.93 437.29 368.47
RLA 253.83 246.40 246.22 253.83 281.77 237.43
ES3 743.01 721.25 720.72 743.01 824.79 694.99
ES2 581.62 564.59 564.17 581.62 645.64 544.03
ES1 519.54 504.33 503.96 519.54 576.73 485.97
HE2 501.81 487.12 486.76 501.81 557.05 469.38
HE1 416.69 404.49 404.19 416.69 462.55 389.76
HD2 469.89 456.13 455.80 469.89 521.61 439.53
HD1 391.86 380.39 380.11 391.86 434.99 366.54
HC2 443.29 430.31 429.99 443.29 492.08 414.64
HC1 370.57 359.72 359.46 370.57 411.36 346.63
HB2 437.97 425.14 424.83 437.97 486.17 409.66
HB1 367.03 356.28 356.02 367.03 407.43 343.31
LE2 455.71 442.36 442.04 455.71 505.87 426.26
LE1 381.22 370.06 369.79 381.22 423.18 356.59
LD2 437.97 425.14 424.83 437.97 486.17 409.66
LD1 367.03 356.28 356.02 367.03 407.43 343.31
LC2 384.77 373.50 373.23 384.77 427.12 359.90
LC1 324.47 314.97 314.73 324.47 360.18 303.50
LB2 365.26 354.56 354.30 365.26 405.46 341.65
LB1 310.28 301.20 300.97 310.28 344.44 290.23
CE2 406.05 394.16 393.87 406.05 450.74 379.81
CE1 374.12 363.16 362.90 374.12 415.30 349.94
CD2 384.77 373.50 373.23 384.77 427.12 359.90
CD1 352.84 342.51 342.26 352.84 391.68 330.04
CC2 336.88 327.01 326.77 336.88 373.96 315.11
CC1 312.05 302.92 302.69 312.05 346.40 291.89
CB2 312.05 302.92 302.69 312.05 346.40 291.89
CB1 289.00 280.53 280.32 289.00 320.81 270.32
CA2 264.17 256.44 256.24 264.17 293.25 247.10
CA1 246.44 239.22 239.04 246.44 273.56 230.51
BB2 280.14 271.93 271.73 280.14 310.97 262.03
BB1 267.72 259.88 259.68 267.72 297.18 250.42
BA2 232.24 225.44 225.27 232.24 257.81 217.23
BA1 221.60 215.11 214.95 221.60 246.00 207.28
PE2 374.12 363.16 362.90 374.12 415.30 349.94
PE1 356.39 345.95 345.70 356.39 395.62 333.36
PD2 352.84 342.51 342.26 352.84 391.68 330.04
PD1 335.11 325.30 325.06 335.11 371.99 313.45
PC2 303.18 294.30 294.08 303.18 336.55 283.59
PC1 289.00 280.53 280.32 289.00 320.81 270.32
PB2 257.08 249.55 249.36 257.08 285.37 240.46
PB1 246.44 239.22 239.04 246.44 273.56 230.51
PA2 212.74 206.51 206.36 212.74 236.16 198.99
PA1 203.87 197.90 197.75 203.87 226.31 190.70
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Medicare PPS Rugs IV Base Rates Effective 10/1/18
Presented by Wisconsin County

RUGS Sheboygan County St. Croix County Washington CountyWinnebago CountyRural Wisconsin
Category Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
RUX 796.75 903.41 813.83 794.87 788.78
RUL 779.39 883.72 796.10 777.55 772.73
RVX 709.17 804.10 724.37 707.50 693.05
RVL 636.25 721.42 649.89 634.75 625.64
RHX 642.52 728.53 656.30 641.01 620.66
RHL 573.07 649.79 585.36 571.72 556.47
RMX 589.40 668.30 602.03 588.01 564.05
RML 540.78 613.17 552.37 539.50 519.11
RLX 517.62 586.91 528.72 516.40 490.93
RUC 604.03 684.89 616.98 602.61 610.62
RUB 604.03 684.89 616.98 602.61 610.62
RUA 505.06 572.67 515.89 503.87 519.13
RVC 518.19 587.56 529.30 516.97 516.50
RVB 448.74 508.81 458.36 447.68 452.29
RVA 447.00 506.84 456.58 445.95 450.68
RHC 451.53 511.98 461.21 450.47 444.11
RHB 406.39 460.79 415.10 405.43 402.38
RHA 357.77 405.66 365.44 356.93 357.43
RMC 396.68 449.78 405.18 395.74 385.89
RMB 372.36 422.21 380.34 371.48 363.42
RMA 306.38 347.40 312.95 305.66 302.42
RLB 385.66 437.29 393.93 384.75 368.95
RLA 248.51 281.77 253.83 247.92 242.16
ES3 727.42 824.79 743.01 725.70 679.76
ES2 569.41 645.64 581.62 568.07 533.70
ES1 508.64 576.73 519.54 507.44 477.52
HE2 491.28 557.05 501.81 490.12 461.46
HE1 407.94 462.55 416.69 406.98 384.42
HD2 460.03 521.61 469.89 458.95 432.57
HD1 383.64 434.99 391.86 382.73 361.95
HC2 433.99 492.08 443.29 432.96 408.50
HC1 362.80 411.36 370.57 361.94 342.68
HB2 428.77 486.17 437.97 427.76 403.69
HB1 359.32 407.43 367.03 358.48 339.48
LE2 446.14 505.87 455.71 445.09 419.73
LE1 373.22 423.18 381.22 372.34 352.32
LD2 428.77 486.17 437.97 427.76 403.69
LD1 359.32 407.43 367.03 358.48 339.48
LC2 376.69 427.12 384.77 375.81 355.53
LC1 317.66 360.18 324.47 316.91 300.96
LB2 357.59 405.46 365.26 356.75 337.87
LB1 303.77 344.44 310.28 303.06 288.12
CE2 397.53 450.74 406.05 396.59 374.79
CE1 366.27 415.30 374.12 365.40 345.90
CD2 376.69 427.12 384.77 375.81 355.53
CD1 345.44 391.68 352.84 344.62 326.64
CC2 329.81 373.96 336.88 329.03 312.19
CC1 305.50 346.40 312.05 304.78 289.72
CB2 305.50 346.40 312.05 304.78 289.72
CB1 282.93 320.81 289.00 282.26 268.85
CA2 258.63 293.25 264.17 258.02 246.38
CA1 241.27 273.56 246.44 240.70 230.33
BB2 274.26 310.97 280.14 273.61 260.83
BB1 262.10 297.18 267.72 261.48 249.60
BA2 227.37 257.81 232.24 226.83 217.49
BA1 216.95 246.00 221.60 216.44 207.86
PE2 366.27 415.30 374.12 365.40 345.90
PE1 348.91 395.62 356.39 348.09 329.84
PD2 345.44 391.68 352.84 344.62 326.64
PD1 328.08 371.99 335.11 327.30 310.59
PC2 296.82 336.55 303.18 296.12 281.69
PC1 282.93 320.81 289.00 282.26 268.85
PB2 251.68 285.37 257.08 251.09 239.96
PB1 241.27 273.56 246.44 240.70 230.33
PA2 208.28 236.16 212.74 207.79 199.83
PA1 199.59 226.31 203.87 199.12 191.81
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